

कालीन निर्यात संवर्धन परिषद CARPET EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Set up by Ministry of Textiles, Govt of India)

Registered Office: Shree Jee Complex, Shop No T3, Sharma Market, Harola, NOIDA, (U.P.) Working Office: 507, Copia Corporate Suite, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025 Tel.: +91-11-45089420, Website: www.cepc.co.in, E-Mail : info@cepc.co.in Regional Office: Bhadohi Carpet Expo Mart, Carpet City, Bhadohi, - 221409 (U.P.) Regional Office: IICT Campus, Baghi Ali Mardan Khan, Nowshera, Srinagar - 190023 (J & K) Website of Ministry of Textiles: www.texmin.nic.in

Ref.No. Fair-Qinghai/2023

Dated:02.05.2023

To All Member Carpet Export Promotion Council

Subject: Participation in China Qinghai International Carpet Exhibition, 15-19th June 2023

Dear Sir,

This is to update all that we have received confirmation from the organizers that China Qinghai International Carpet Exhibition,2023 is scheduled from 15-19 th June 2023. We would like to inform you that CEPC had applied for Financial Assistance from the Ministry of Commerce for participation in this fair however, we have not received approval for any Financial assistance.

Therefore, CEPC will not be organizing participating in the exhibition this year and we request our member exporters to kindly contact the organizers directly for participation in the exhibition.

The Details received from the organizers are attached herewith :

- 1. The preferential policies of QICE 2023
- 2. Exhibitor Notice
- 3. Shipping Instructions (by air).
- 4. Shipping Instructions (by sea)
- 5. Resume form (for applying for visa invitation)

We request you to please coordinate with the organizers Ms Nancy, Deputy General Secretary on ctca@163.com

Meanwhile, we are in touch with the Department of Commerce, Govt. of India to reconsider the proposal for participation of CEPC in China Qinghai International Carpet Exhibition,2023. In case of any update on CEPCs participation, you will be informed suitably. Till then we request you to kindly start the process for participating.

We wish you all successful participation.

Regards

Dr. Smita Nagarkoti Officiating. Executive Director